	4429		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ARTHUR ANDERSEN LLP	Corporation-State   Delaware		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brad D. Rose	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn, LLP	Enclosed		
10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
410 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
New York	CTIO		
New York	THIS SPACE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0871

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this <u>12</u> th day of September, 2002 by Arthur Andersen LLP ("Assignor") and Aspen Publishers, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing in connection with certain transactions being consummated on the date hereof to assign to Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest, in the United States, in and to the mark "Accounting Research Manager" (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire such right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark in the United States together with the goodwill in the United States of the business associated with the Trademark and all common law rights in the United States to use the Trademark in the United States, and in and to registrations thereof in the United States (including, without limitation, the rights to sue for infringement of the Trademark in the United States), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, at least as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of any United States trademark registrations and applications for registrations of the Trademark (if any), for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By: Aı	thorize	ed Signa		ALLAN	Н. Сон
ASPE	n pub	LISHE	RS, IN	1C.	
Dan.					

ARTHUR ANDERSEN LLP

1149784

STATE OF Massachusetts

) SS. COUNTY OF Suffolk)

The foregoing assignment was acknowledged before me on this 8th day of September, 2002, by Allau H. Cohen on behalf of the Assignor.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires: March 6, 2003

ROSEMARY A. QUATTRUCCI-Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 6, 2003

1149784

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0873

## SCHEDULE C

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 16th day of September, 2002 by Arthur Andersen LLP ("Assignor") and Aspen Publishers, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing in connection with certain transactions being consummated on the date hereof to assign to Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest, in the United States, in and to the mark "Accounting Research Manager" (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire such right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark in the United States together with the goodwill in the United States of the business associated with the Trademark and all common law rights in the United States to use the Trademark in the United States, and in and to registrations thereof in the United States (including, without limitation, the rights to sue for infringement of the Trademark in the United States), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, at least as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of any United States trademark registrations and applications for registrations of the Trademark (if any), for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ARTH	IUR AND	DERSEN LLP	
Ву:			
ASPE	N PUBLI	SHERS, INC.	
Bv:	B	ee	

1149784

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0874